

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Na	ame, Address a	nd Contact Details			
Title: Mr	First Name:	William		Surname:	Tate
Company name:	Mace				
Street address:	155 Moorgate				
			Telephone numb	er:	
	London		Mobile number:		
Town/City:			Fax number:		
Country:	United Kingdom		Email address:		
Postcode:	EC2M 6XB				
Are you an agent	acting on behalf of th	ne applicant?	◯ Yes ⊚ N	lo	
2. Agent Name	, Address and C	Contact Details			
No Agent details w	vere submitted for thi	is application			
3. Description	of the Proposal				
Please describe th	ne proposed develop	oment including any change	e of use:		
welfare facilities The Logistics Zor Licence Type: Ho	for site staff associa ne is associated with parding Licence ture: GORDON SQL ne: 11/02/2016	e UCL Logistics Zone at 31- ted with the construction of a Road closure Licence No JARE, 31 - 34 Gordon Squa	the New Students Centre o: 40838/T64354		titute of Archaeology. The cabins are to be used for ISC ref. 2015/3302/P.
Has the building, v	work or change of us	se already started?	Yes No		

4. Site Addres	ss Details									
Full postal addre	ss of the site (i	including full r	postcode where av	vailable)	Description:					
House:	31	Suffix	x:		The site is locate					
House name:	UCL Institute	of Archaeolo	gy		the existing UCI			/ light wei	ı and	cantilevers over
Street address:	Gordon Squa	re North								
	Camden									
Town/City:	London									
Postcode:	WC1H 0PD									
Description of lo (must be comple			n):							
Easting:	529712		,							
Northing:	182321									
5. Pre-applica	tion Advice	,								
Has assistance of	or prior advice	been sought f	from the local auth	nority about this	s application?		Yes	No		
If Yes, please co	mplete the follo	owing informa	ation about the adv	vice you were	given (this will hel	lp the authori	ty to deal with th	is applica	ation	more efficiently):
Officer name:		_								
Title: Mr	First na	me: Ga	avin			Surname:	Sexton			
Reference:										
Date (DD/MM/Y)	YYY):	1)	Must be pre-applic	cation submiss	ion)					
Details of the pre			d: as they developed							
Discussion and	Comment on the	по ргорозаіз в	as tricy developed	1						
C. Dayla atrian	and Valatal		Danda and Dia							
o. Pedestrian	and venicio	access, i	Roads and Rig	Jitts of way	,					
Is a new or altere	ed vehicle acce	ss proposed	to or from the pub	olic highway?				Yes	•	No
Is a new or altere	ed pedestrian a	access propos	sed to or from the	public highway	y?			Yes	0	No
Are there any ne	w public roads	to be provide	ed within the site?					Yes	•	No
Are there any ne	w public rights	of way to be	provided within or	adjacent to th	e site?			Yes	•	No
Do the proposals	s require any d	iversions/extir	nguishments and/o	or creation of r	ights of way?			Yes	•	No
			estions, please sho							awings(s)
Support for the c			sisting pavement a	——————————————————————————————————————	osed in a new no	arding. See C	arawing OCLINS	S_LOG-0	1-09	
<u> </u>										
7. Waste Stor	age and Co	llection								
Do the plans inco	orporate areas	to store and a	aid the collection o	of waste?				Yes	0	No
If Yes, please pro		eting LICL Loc	rietice zono							
				nollostion of re-	avalable weets?			Vas	6	No
riave arrangeme	ins peen made	, ioi iiie sepa	rate storage and c	JOHECHOTT OF TEC	cyclable waste?			Yes		No

7. Waste Storage and Collection
If Voc places provide details.
If Yes, please provide details: Separate bins will be located with the existing UCL Logistics zone
deparate birts will be located with the existing doc Logistics zone
8. Authority Employee/Member
With respect to the Authority, I am: (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member Do any of these statements apply to you? (c) related to a member of staff (d) related to an elected member
9. Materials
Please state what materials (including type, colour and name) are to be used externally (if applicable):
Boundary Treatments - description:
Description of existing materials and finishes:
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
Painted timber hoardings to match existing
Doors - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
Metal painted doors
Lighting - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:
One existing lamp standard - see Plan LOG-01-09 to eastern end of cabins
Description of proposed materials and finishes:
Lighting to underside of the cabins and on the hoarding as drawing UCLNSC_LOG-01-10
Roof - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:
No changes
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
White painted metal roof
Walls - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:
No changes to existing finishes
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
White painted metal site cabins
Windows - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:
Description of managed materials and finishes.
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes: Metal painted windows
moter parties williams
Are you supplying additional information on submitted plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access statement?
If Yes, please state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access statement:
UCLNSC_LOG-01-09 Rev 00 Floor plans UCLNSC_LOG-01-10 Rev 00 Detailed sections UCLNSC_LOG-01-11 Rev 00 Elevation

10. Venicle Parking							
No Vehicle Parking details were submitted for th	is application						
11. Foul Sewage							
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed							
Mains sewer	ckage treatment plant		Unknown				
Septic tank Ces	ss pit		Other				
Are you proposing to connect to the existing dra	ainage system?	Yes No	O Unknown				
If Yes, please include the details of the existing)/drawin	g(s):	_	
Existing drainage in UCL Archaeology light well	1 which will be connected into	on a temporary to	odsis			_	
12. Assessment of Flood Risk							
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Re	efer to the Environment Agen	rv's Flood Man sh	owing				
flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment A							
requirements for information as necessary.)				0	Yes	•	No
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flo	ood risk assessment to consid	der the risk to the	proposed site.				
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercou	rse (e.g. river, stream or beck	<)?		0	Yes	•	No
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewho	ere?			0	Yes	•	No
How will surface water be disposed of?							
Sustainable drainage system	Main sewer		Pond/lake				
Soakaway	Existing watercourse						
Coaraway	Existing watercourse						
13. Biodiversity and Geological Cons	ervation						
To assist in answering the following questions r important biodiversity or geological conservation							
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there application site, OR on land adjacent to or near		following being a	ffected adversely or con	served a	and enh	ance	ed within the
a) Protected and priority species							
Yes, on the development site	◯ Yes, on lan	d adjacent to or ne	ear the proposed develo	pment		•	No
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other	-						
Yes, on the development site	Yes, on land	d adjacent to or ne	ear the proposed develo	pment		•	No
c) Features of geological conservation importan	ice						
 Yes, on the development site 	Yes, on land	d adjacent to or ne	ear the proposed develo	pment		•	No
14. Existing Use							
J							
Please describe the current use of the site:							
Existing UCL Logistics zone, pavement and lig	ntwell across the front of UCL	Institute of Archa	eology.				
Is the site currently vacant?				•	Yes	□ N	No
If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:							

14. Existing Use				
Site is part of the pavement / Light wells in front of 31-34 Gord Logistics zone. The Logistics Zone is associated with a Road closure Licence Licence Type: Hoarding Licence Location of Structure: GORDON SQUARE, 31 - 34 Gordon Squicence Start Date: 11/02/2016 Licence Expiry Date: 13/02/2017	No: 40838/T64354	L Institute of Archaeolo	ogy and also cantilevers	over part of the UCL
When did this use end (if known) (DD/MM/YYYY)?				
Does the proposal involve any of the following? If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination ass	sessment with your a	oplication.		
Land which is known to be contaminated?			Q Yes	No
Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site	e?		O Yes	No
A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable to the pre	sence of contamination	on?	Q Yes	No
15. Trees and Hedges				
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site?			Yes	. • No
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proportion development or might be important as part of the local landscap		e that could influence t	he Q Yes	. No
If Yes to either or both of the above, you <u>may</u> need to provide a required, this and the accompanying plan should be submitted what the survey should contain, in accordance with the current	ı full Tree Survey, at t alongside your applic	ation. Your local plann	ing authority should ma	ke clear on its website
40 Trada Efficient				
16. Trade Effluent				
Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluent	s or waste?		Q Yes	. • No
17. Residential Units				
Does your proposal include the gain or loss of residential units?	>		Q Yes	. ⊚ No
18. All Types of Development: Non-residential Flo	orspace			
Does your proposal involve the loss, gain or change of use of n	on-residential floorsp	ace?	Yes	No No
Use Class/type of use	Existing gross internal floorspace (square metres)	Gross internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or demolition (square metres)	Total gross new internal floorspace proposed (including changes of use) (square metres)	Net additional gross internal floorspace following development (square metres)
B1 (a) - Office (other than A2)	0	0	223.2	223.2
Total	0	0.0	223.2	223.2
For hotels, residential institutions and hostels, please additiona	lly indicate the loss or	r gain of rooms:		
40 Employment				
19. Employment				
No Employment details were submitted for this application				

20 Haura 6	of Opening							
20. Hours o	or Opening							
If known nles	use state the hours of	onening (e.g. 15:30)) for each non-reside	ential use propose	2d·			
ii kilowii, piec		to Friday		irday		Sunday and Bank Holi	days	
Use	Start Time	End Time	Start Time	End Time		•	Time Not Know	n
B1A	07:00:00	18:30:00	07:00:00	13:00:00				
	-		•			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
21. Site Are	ea							
What is the si	te area?	0.10	hectares					
22. Industri	ial or Commercia	al Processes an	d Machinery					
Please descri	be the activities and	processes which wo	ould be carried out or	the site and the	end produ	ucts including plant, ve	ntilation or air conditioning	g.
	e the type of machine	•						
Site welfare f	acilities and offices in	n conjunction with a	djacent construction	of the New Studer	nt Centre			
Is the proposa	al for a waste manage	ement development	?	O Yes	No			
If this is a land	dfill application you w	rill need to provide fu	urther information be	fore your applicati	on can be	e determined. Your wa	ste planning authority sho	ould
	hat information it requ			ioro your applicati	on oan be	o dotominiod. Four wa	sto planning dunionty one	Juliu
23 Hazard	ous Substances							
25. Hazaru	ous Substances							
Is any hazard	ous waste involved ir	n the proposal?			No			
24. Site Vis	it							
• • •								
Can the cite h	e seen from a public	road public footpot	th bridloway or other	nublic land?		Yes No		
	•		•					
If the planning	g authority needs to n	nake an appointmer	nt to carry out a site v	risit, whom should	they con	tact? (Please select or	ıly one)	
The age	ent 🔘 The applic	ant 💿 Other	r person					
If Other has b	een selected, please	provide:						
Title: Mr	First name:	lan		Su	urname:	Thomas		
Telephone nu	umber: 0750836674	.5						
Email Addres	s: [lan.Thomas	@macegroup.com						
25. Certific	ates (Certificate	B)						
	•	,						
				nership - Certifica				
/			•		-	r 2015 Certificate under		
							days before the date of this al tenant ("agricultural tenant"	" has
the meaning gi	ven in section 65(8) of ti	he Town and Country	Planning Act 1990) of a	ny part of the land o	or building t	to which this application re	elates.	
Owner/Agrice	ultural Tenant						Date notice served	t l
Name:	D + 0 : D:							
Name.	Property Services Di	vision (Camden Cou	uncil Valuation and E	states Manag				
		vision (Camden Cou	House name		ugh of Ca	amden 3rd Floor	08/04/2016	
Number:		Suffix:			ugh of Ca	amden 3rd Floor	08/04/2016	

Locality:	Judd Street						
Town:	London						
Postcode:	WC1H 9JE						
Title: Mr	First name:	William		Surname:	Tate		
Person role:	AGEN	T	Declaration date:	21/03	3/2016		✓ Declaration made
26. Declar	ation						
drawings an	d additional information	. I/we confirm that, to t	cribed in this form and the acc the best of my/our knowledge, opinions of the person(s) givir	any facts state		Date	21/03/2016